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ANNUAL REPORT OF INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL FOR THE YEAR 2019-20

IQAC has been functioning in this institute from June-2005 for quality enhancement and enrichment

of the institute. The functioning of IQAC is reflected in the progress of the institute. In the last year

our institute got autonomous status because of sincere efforts put by IQAC. Also the institute got

RUSA funding of 2.5 crores for hard and soft components as per the DPR sent by IQAC.

During the year 2019-20 following activities are conducted by IQAC for promoting quality culture in

the institute.

Sr.No | Name of quality initiative by IQAC

Date of
conductin
g IQAC

Duration

From

Duration To

Number of

participants

1 Knowledge Sharing Forum Lecture
by Dr. Vikas A. Thakur on Filling of
AQAR under New NAAC Process’

03.07.2019

03.07.2019

03.07.2019

35

2 Knowledge Sharing Forum Lecture
by Dr. B.M. Munde on ‘Induction of
students’ and Ms. Ashwini Somnathe
on ‘Google classroom: Learning

Management System’

08.07.2019

08.07.2019

08.07.2019

111

3 Faculty Orientation Program for
Management Appointed Teachers by
LT. Department

22.07.2019

22.07.2019

22.07.2019

78

4 FDP on Google Class Room by I.T.

Department

26.07.2019

26.07.2019

27.07.2019

118

5 ISO Certification by Lakshya
Management Consultant Pvt. Ltd

13.09.2019

13.09.2019

13.09.2019

&5

6 Felicitation of Faculty Members,
Staff, Committees and Departments
by Hon. Dr. Tatyarao Lahane Director
of medical Education and Research,

JJ Hospital, Nagpada, Mumbai

18.09.2019

18.09.2019

18.09.2019

220

7 Meeting of Autonomous Colleges in
Thane District Called by Joint

Director, Higher education, Konkan

23.10.2019

23.10.2019

23.10.2019

24




Region Panvel by Dr. Sanjay Jagtap

Joint Director

Hands on workshop on ‘Important 22.11.2019 | 22.11.2019 | 23.11.2019 48
Aspects of Implementation of

Autonomy’ by Dr. Madhura Kesarkar

SNDT University

FDP Facilitation Techniques & Tools | 08.05.2020 | 08.05.2020 | 09.05.2020 112

by Dr.Manish Bhatt




