Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's **KARMAVEER BHAURAO PATIL COLLEGE, VASHI**

ANNUAL REPORT OF INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL FOR THE YEAR 2019-20

IQAC has been functioning in this institute from June-2005 for quality enhancement and enrichment of the institute. The functioning of IQAC is reflected in the progress of the institute. In the last year our institute got autonomous status because of sincere efforts put by IQAC. Also the institute got RUSA funding of 2.5 crores for hard and soft components as per the DPR sent by IQAC.

During the year 2019-20 following activities are conducted by IQAC for promoting quality culture in the institute.

Sr.No	Name of quality initiative by IQAC	Date of	Duration	Duration To	Number of
		conductin	From		participants
		g IQAC			
1	Knowledge Sharing Forum Lecture	03.07.2019	03.07.2019	03.07.2019	35
	by Dr. Vikas A. Thakur on Filling of				
	AQAR under New NAAC Process'				
2	Knowledge Sharing Forum Lecture	08.07.2019	08.07.2019	08.07.2019	111
	by Dr. B.M. Munde on 'Induction of				
	students' and Ms. Ashwini Somnathe				
	on 'Google classroom: Learning				
	Management System'				
3	Faculty Orientation Program for	22.07.2019	22.07.2019	22.07.2019	78
	Management Appointed Teachers by				
	I.T. Department				
4	FDP on Google Class Room by I.T.	26.07.2019	26.07.2019	27.07.2019	118
	Department				
5	ISO Certification by Lakshya	13.09.2019	13.09.2019	13.09.2019	85
	Management Consultant Pvt. Ltd				
6	Felicitation of Faculty Members,	18.09.2019	18.09.2019	18.09.2019	220
	Staff, Committees and Departments				
	by Hon. Dr. Tatyarao Lahane Director				
	of medical Education and Research,				
	JJ Hospital, Nagpada, Mumbai				
7	Meeting of Autonomous Colleges in	23.10.2019	23.10.2019	23.10.2019	24
	Thane District Called by Joint				
	Director, Higher education, Konkan				

	Region Panvel by Dr. Sanjay Jagtap				
	Joint Director				
8	Hands on workshop on 'Important	22.11.2019	22.11.2019	23.11.2019	48
	Aspects of Implementation of				
	Autonomy' by Dr. Madhura Kesarkar				
	SNDT University				
9	FDP Facilitation Techniques & Tools	08.05.2020	08.05.2020	09.05.2020	112
	by Dr.Manish Bhatt				